signment Recordat h Services of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY

05/18/2011

103625247

Atty. Ref.: HOG 6000

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(ies):

(1) Andreas HAJEK

(2) Jürgen WESSEL

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

BLANCO GmbH + Co KG Flehinger Straße 59 75038 Oberderdingen

Federal Republic of Germany

Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] License [] Other:

(1) April 14, 2011 Execution Date of Document: (2) April 15, 2011

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application Numbers:

Patent Numbers:

12/932,626

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1. A credit card form includes the recording fee of \$40.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 20-1124.

Mail correspondence concerning The documents to:

121 East Front Street Suite 205

Traverse City, MI 49684 Cell: (269) 330-0328 Fax: (231) 946-4989

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

ET/ad

121 East Front Street Suite 205

Traverse City, MI 49684 Cell: (269) 330-0328

Fax: (231) 946-4989 Encl: Assignment

Postal Card

Edward J. Timmer

05/17/2011 EFLORES 00000009 12932626

02 FC:8021

40.00 UP

Total number of pages, including cover sheet and assignment 3

> **PATENT** REEL: 026391 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned,

Andreas HAJEK and Jürgen WESSEL

who, has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

[] executed concurrently herewith

[X] filed on March 2, 2011 and assigned application number 12/932,626 and is

entitled

Curable casting compound for manufacturing plastic moulded parts

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to. BLANCO GmbH + Co KG

referred to herein as , "Assignee", whose address is . Flehinger Straße 59 75038 Oberderdingen Federal Republic of Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto (including prior filed provisional applications) which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive in their own names Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and others papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings, communicate to said Assignees, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and

> PATENT REEL: 026391 FRAME: 0503

Assignment Page 2

Application No.: <u>12/932,626</u>

Title of Invention:

Curable casting compound for manufacturing plastic moulded parts

Covenant with said Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 14.04.20M

Jurgen WESSEL Date: 19.07.2011

Attorney Docket No.: A 105 448 p, Hoeger 6000

PATENT REEL: 026391 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 05/16/2011